CHAPTER 30
FORMERLY
HOUSE BILL NO. 86

AN ACT TO AMEND TITLE 7 OF THE DELAWARE CODE RELATING TO STATE PARKS.
BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE:

Section 1. Amend 84701(a)(7), Title 7 of the Delaware Code as follows:

(7) Enter into agreements with proper persons or corporations for periods not to exceed 25 years for
operation of services on the areas it administers.

Approved May 28, 2013
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